TAB. 9 - NORVEGIA

John Deere
Massey Ferguson
Valtra

New Holland
Fendt
CaselH
Deutz-Fahr
Claas
Kubota
McCormick
Zetor

Foton

Iseki

Antonio Carraro
Landini
Belarus

TYM

Kioti

Holder
Yanmar

Jcb

Altri

Totale
Gruppi

Agco

John Deere
Cnh Industrial
Claas

Sdf Group
Argo Tractors

755
632
467
344
307
140
124

12
3.085

1.406
755
484

88
124
43

Fonte: Bedre Gardsrift.

883
606
457
329
237
105
104
117

16
3.071

1.300
883
434
117
108

68

-14,5
+4,3
+2,2
+4,6
+29,5
+33,3
+19,2
-24.8
+15,4
-46,8
-31,3
+42,9
+58,3
+50,0
+66,7

+50,0

-57,1
-25,0
+0,5

+8,2
-14,5
+11,5
-24,8
+14,8
-36,8

24,5
20,5
15,1
11,2
10,0
4,5
4,0
2,9
1,5
1,1
1,1
1,0
0,6
0,4
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,2
0,1
0,1
0,1
0,4
100,0

45,6
24,5
15,7
2,9
4,0
1,4

28,7
19,7
14,9
10,7
7,7
3,4
3,4
3,8
1,3
2,0
1,6
0,7
0,4
0,3
0,2
0,1
0,2
0,2

0,2
0,5
100,0

42,3
28,7
14,1
3,8
3,5
2,2
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